CITY OF LYND FEES AND CITY UTILITY RATES

Effective July 1, 2025

ANIMAL LICENSE
Pet License — Unspayed female dog
Spayed female dog
Male dog

LIQUOR LICENSE
On-Sale License
Off-Sale License
Special Club License
Sunday Liquor License
3.2 Beer Off-Sale License

TOBACCO LICENSE
$25.00

COMMUNITY CENTER RENTAL
Rental Fee
Damage Deposit

SOUTHWEST SANITATION GARBAGE BAGS
Garbage Bag Sales

MISC FEES
Copies/sheet

PLANNING & ZONING PERMIT
Building Permit (first $1,000 building cost)
$10.00
Building Permit (each additional $1000 building cost)
Work done before building permit approved additional cost

SERVICES
Fire Department Calls

GARBAGE CANS
35 Gallon
65 Gallon
95 Gallon

UTILITY CHARGES
Reconnect/Disconnect Fee
Connect to City Water System
Connect to City Sewer System
Water/Sewer Deposit
Late Fee after 15" of Month
Water Base Rate first 1000 gal usage
1001-5000 gal usage/each 1000 gal
5001-10,000 gal usage/each 1000 gal
10,001-20,000 gal usage/each 1000 gal
20,001and up/each 1000 gal
Sewer Base Rate first 1000 gal usage
1001 gal and up usage/each 1000 gal
Utility Surcharge/household

$4.00
$2.00
$2.00

$2,000.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$50.00

$100.00
$100.00

$3.00

$.25

$2.00
$50.00

$1,000.00

$10.00
$12.00
$14.00

$50.00
$500.00
$1000.00
$100.00
$25.00
$57.30
$3.50
$3.55
$3.60
$3.63
$40.00
$3.25
$3.00



